Assembly Instruction
Carbon Fiber Spoiler for the Mercedes AMG GT C190 Facelift

____Before assembly.

Before installation, remove the original
spoiler (if applicable).

Important! If you have a Mercedes
AMG GTC, GTS, or GT, the spoiler
base from the AMG GTR must be
installed before installing the spoiler.

___Step 1

Step 1

Apply masking tape to both sides of the trunk lid, facing
the spoiler mounts visible on the spoiler base. Then,
position the carbon fiber spoiler on the spoiler base as
you intend to install it. Carefully check the position of the
spoiler mounts and then trace their location on the
masking tape.
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____Step 2

Step 2

Place the seal in the marked area. Trace the seal
holes on the tape. Next, drill holes in the trunk lid
at the traced points. Then, open the trunk lid and,
from underneath, drill holes in the lower part of
the trunk lid, facing the drilled holes.
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___Step 3

Step 3

Place the spoiler upside down on a secured table.
Place the spoiler mounts on the spoiler and thread
the power cable through the mount. Then, apply
anti-rotation adhesive to the mounting bolt threads
and screw the mounts to the spoiler. Next, place the
power cable through the hole in the trunk lid, ensuring
it also passes through the seal. Place the spoiler on
the spoiler base and on the trunk lid seals.
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___Step 4

Step 4

Apply anti-rotation adhesive to the threads of the mounting
bolts and insert the bolts into the mounting holes, with the
bolt heads facing outward. From the inside, place the nuts
in the mounting holes and lightly screw the spoiler to the
spoiler base.

____Step 5

Step 5

Apply insulation to the ends of the wires. Connect
the wires using a soldering iron. Then, secure the
solder joint with insulation.
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____Step 6

Step 6

From the underside of the trunk lid, secure the spoiler
to the trunk lid using the mounting bolts. Apply
anti-rotation adhesive to the bolt threads. Tighten the
Mmounting bolts securely. Then tighten all remaining
mounting screws. You're done.
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(PL) Polski
Instrukcja montazu karbonowego spoilera do Mercedesa AMG GT C190
Facelift

Przed montazem zdemontuj oryginalny spoiler jesli taki jest. Wazne! Jesli
posiadasz wersje Mercedesa AMG GTC, GTS lub GT - przed montazem spoilera
nalezy zamontowac podstawe spoilera z wersji AMG GTR.

Step 1

Na klape bagaznika na wprost mocowan spoilera widocznych na podstawie
spoilera naklej tasme maskujgca po obu stronach klapy. Nastepnie umiesc¢
karbonowy spoiler na podstawie spoilera tak, jak docelowo ma zostac
zamontowany. Sprawdz doktadnie potozenie mocowan spoilera. nastepnie odrysuj
ich potozenie na tasmie maskujgcej.

Step 2

W miejscu odrysowanym umiesc uszczelke. Odrysuj na tasmie miejsca otworow w
uszczelce. Nastepnie wykonaj otwory w klapie bagaznika w miejscu odrysowanych
punktow. Nastepnie otworz klape i od spodu, na wprost wykonanych otworow,
wywyerc otwory w dolnej czesci klapy.

Step 3

Umiesc¢ spoiler na zabezpieczonym stole do goéry nogami. Umies¢ mocowania
spoilera na spoilerze i przewlecz kabel zasilania przez mocowanie. Nastepnie
nanies klej przeciwodkreceniowy na gwint srub montazowych i przykrec¢
mocowania do spoilera. Nastepnie umiesc¢ kabel zasilajgcy w otworze w klapie
bagaznika tak, aby przechodzit rowniez przez uszczelke. Umiesc¢ spoiler na
podstawie spoileraoraz na uszczelkach na klapie bagaznika.

Step 4

Na gwint srub montazowych nanies klej antyodkreceniowy i umiesc¢ sruby w
otworach montazowych - giowka sruby skierowana na zewnatrz. Od wewnetrznaj
strony umiesc w otworach montazowych nakretki i przykrec¢ lekko spoiler do
podstawy spoilera.

Step 5
Na koncowkach kabli umiesc¢ izolacje. Potgcz kable za pomoca lutownicy.
Nastepnie zabezpiecz lutowanie za pomoca izolac;ji.

Step 6

Od spodu klapy bagaznika przykrec¢ spoiler do klapy za pomoca srub
montazowych. Na gwint srub nanies klej antyodkreceniowy. Przykre¢ mocno sruby
montazowe. Nastepnie dokrec¢ wszystkie pozostate sruby montazowe. Gotowe.



(BG) Bulgarski
Instruktsii za montazh — Karbonov spoylér za Mercedes AMG GT C190
Feyslifut

Predi montazha premihnete originalniya spoylér (ako e prilozhimo). Vazhno! Ako
imate Mercedes AMG GTC, GTS ili GT, osnovata na spoyléra ot AMG GTR
tryabva da bude montirana predi montazha na spoyléra.

Stupka 1 Zalepete maskirashta lenta ot dvete strani na kapaka na bagazhnika,
sreshtu vidimite montirani elementi na spoyléra vurkhu negovata osnova. Sled
tova pozitsionirayte karbenoviya spoylér vurkhu osnovata taka, kakto zamislyate
da go montitate. Vnimatelno proveréte pozitsiyata na montaghnite elementi i
otbelyazhete myastoto im virkhu maskirashtata lenta.

Stupka 2 Postavete brtva v otbelyazanata oblast. Otbelyazhete dupkite na brtvata
vlurkhu lentata. Sled tova izburzhete dupki v kapaka na bagazhnika v otbelyazanite
tochki. Otvorete kapaka na bagazhnika i otdolu izburzhete dupki v dolnata mu
chast, sreshtu izburzenite dupki.

Stupka 3 Oburnete spoyléra s glava nadolu i go postavete vurkhu osigurena masa.
Postavete montaghnite elementi virkhu spoyléra i prekarayte zakhranvashtiya
kabel prez elementa. Nanesete lepilo za osiguryavane na rezbi vurkhu
montaghnite boltove i zavértete elementite kim spoyléra. Prekarayte kabela prez
dupkata v kapaka, kato se ubedite, che minava i prez brtvata. Postavete spoyléra
vlUrkhu osnovata i brtvite na kapaka.

Stupka 4 Nanesete lepilo za osiguryavane na rezbi vurkhu montaghnite boltove i gi
vlvedete v montaghnite dupki s glavite navun. Ot vutreshnata strana postavete
gaykite v dupkite i leko zavértete spoyléra kim osnovata.

Stupka 5 Nanesete izolyatsiya vurkhu kraistata na provodnitsite. Svurzhete
provodnitsite s zapoyvalnik. Osigurete zapoyvaneto s izolyatsiya.

Stupka 6 Ot dolnata strana na kapaka zakrepete spoyléra s montaghnite boltove.
Nanesete lepilo za osiguryavane na rezbi. Zdrave zategnete boltovete. Zategnete
vsichki ostanali vintove. Gotovo.



(HR) Hrvatski
Upute za ugradnju — Karbonski spojler za Mercedes AMG GT C190 Facelift

Prije ugradnje uklonite originalni spojler (ako je primjenjivo). Vazno! Ako imate
Mercedes AMG GTC, GTS ili GT, baza spojlera s AMG GTR-a mora biti ugradena
prije ugradnje spojlera.

Korak 1 Nanesite maskirnu traku s obje strane poklopca prtljaznika, nasuprot
nosacima spojlera vidljivim na bazi spojlera. Zatim postavite karbonski spojler na
bazu spojlera onako kako ga namjeravate ugraditi. Pazljivo provjerite polozaj
nosaca spojlera i oznacdite njihov polozaj na maskirnoj traci.

Korak 2 Postavite brtvu u oznac¢eno podrucje. Na traci oznacite rupe za brtvu.
Zatim izbusite rupe na poklopcu prtljaznika na oznac¢enim to¢kama. Otvorite
poklopac prtljaznika i izvana, s donje strane, izbusite rupe u donjem dijelu poklopca
nasuprot izbusenim rupama.

Korak 3 Okrenite spojler naopako i postavite ga na osigurani stol. Na spojler
postavite nosace i provucite kabel za napajanje kroz nosac. Zatim nanesite
sredstvo za osiguranje navoja na navoje montaznih vijaka i privijte nosace za
spojler. Provucite kabel za napajanje kroz rupu u poklopcu prtljaznika, provjerite da
prolazi i kroz brtvu. Postavite spojler na bazu i na brtve poklopca prtljaznika.

Korak 4 Nanesite sredstvo za osiguranje navoja na navoje montaznih vijaka i
umetnite vijke u montazne rupe, s glavama vijaka okrenutima prema van. S
unutarnje strane umetnite matice u montazne rupe i lagano pri¢vrstite spojler na
bazu.

Korak 5 Nanesite izolaciju na krajeve zZica. Spojite Zice lemilicom. Zatim ucvrstite
zalemljeni spoj izolacijom.

Korak 6 S donje strane poklopca prtljaznika pri¢vrstite spojler za poklopac
montaznim vijcima. Nanesite sredstvo za osiguranje navoja na navoje vijaka.
Dobro pritegnite montazne vijke. Zatim pritegnite sve preostale montazne vijke.
Gotovo.



(CZ) Cestina
Navod k montazi — Karbonovy spoiler pro Mercedes AMG GT C190 Facelift

Pred instalaci odstrante plvodni spoiler (pokud je to relevantni). Dulezité! Pokud
vlastnite Mercedes AMG GTC, GTS nebo GT, je pfed montazi spoileru nutné
nainstalovat zakladnu spoileru z AMG GTR.

Krok 1 Nalepte maskovaci pasku na obé strany vika kufru, naproti viditelnym
Uchytdm spoileru na zakladné spoileru. Poté umistéte karbonovy spoiler na
zakladnu spoileru tak, jak ho hodlate namontovat. Peclivé zkontrolujte polohu
Uchytt spoileru a vyznacte jejich umisténi na maskovaci pasce.

Krok 2 Umistéte tésnéni do vyznadené oblasti. Vyznacte otvory tésnéni na pasce.
Poté vyvrtejte otvory do vika kufru na vyznac¢enych mistech. Oteviete viko kufru a
zezdola vyvrtejte otvory v dolni ¢asti vika kufru naproti vyvrtanym otvordam.

Krok 3 Polozte spoiler dnem nahoru na zajistény stdl. Umistéte Uchyty na spoiler a
protahnéte napajeci kabel skrze uchyt. Poté naneste zajiStovaci prostfedek na
zavity montaznich Sroubl a pfiSroubujte Uchyty ke spoileru. Protahnéte napajeci
kabel otvorem ve viku kufru a ujistéte se, ze prochazi i tésnénim. Umistéte spoiler
na zakladnu a na tésnéni vika kufru.

Krok 4 Naneste zajiStovaci prostfedek na zavity montaznich Sroubu a viozte
Srouby do montaznich otvord s hlavami Sroubt smérem ven. Zevnitf vliozte matice
do montaznich otvorl a lehce pfiSroubujte spoiler k zakladné.

Krok 5 Naneste izolaci na konce vodic¢l. Vodic¢e spojte pajeckou. Poté zajistéte
spoj izolaci.

Krok 6 Ze spodni strany vika kufru pfipevnéte spoiler k viku kufru pomoci
montaznich Sroubl. Naneste zajiStovaci prostfedek na zavity Sroubl. Pevné
utahnéte montazni Srouby. Poté dotahnéte vSechny zbyvajici montazni Srouby.
Hotovo.



(DK) Dansk
Monteringsvejledning — Kulfiber-spoiler til Mercedes AMG GT C190 Facelift

Fjern den originale spoiler inden montering (hvis relevant). Vigtigt! Hvis du har en
Mercedes AMG GTC, GTS eller GT, skal spoilerens base fra AMG GTR monteres
inden spoileren monteres.

Trin 1 Saet maskeringstape pa begge sider af bagagerumslaget ud for de synlige
spoilerbeslag pa spoilerens base. Placer derefter kulfiber-spoileren pa spoilerens
base, som du har taenkt dig at montere den. Tjek omhyggeligt placeringen af
spoilerbeslagene, og maerk herefter deres placering af pa maskeringstapen.

Trin 2 Placer taetningen i det afmaerkede omrade. Maerk taetningens huller af pa
tapen. Bor derefter huller i bagagerumslaget ved de afmaesrkede punkter. Abn
bagagerumslaget, og bor nedefra huller i den nedre del af bagagerumslaget ud for
de borrede huller.

Trin 3 Laeg spoileren med undersiden opad pa et fastgjort bord. Placer
spoilerbeslagene pa spoileren, og for stremkablet gennem beslaget. Pafgr derefter
fastlasende lim pa monteringsskruernes gevind, og skru beslagene fast pa
spoileren. Fgr herefter streamkablet gennem hullet i bagagerumslaget, og serg for,
at det ogsa passerer gennem tastningen. Placer spoileren pa basen og pa
bagagerumslagets taestninger.

Trin 4 Pafgr fastlasende lim pa monteringsskruernes gevind, og indsaet skruerne i
monteringshullerne med skruehovedet vendende udad. Saet mgtrikkerne i
monteringshullerne indefra, og fastskru let spoileren til basen.

Trin 5 Pafegr isolering pa ledningernes ender. Saml ledningerne med en loddekolbe.
Fastgar derefter loddesamlingen med isolering.

Trin 6 Fastggr spoileren til bagagerumslaget med monteringsskruerne fra
undersiden af bagagerumslaget. Pafgr fastlasende lim pa skruernes gevind.
Spaend monteringsskruerne godt til. Spaend derefter alle resterende
monteringsskruer til. Feerdig.



(EE) Eesti keel
Montaazijuhend — Susinikkiust spoiler Mercedes AMG GT C190 Facelift'ile

Enne paigaldamist eemaldage originaalspoiler (kui see on asjakohane). Tahtis! Kui
teil on Mercedes AMG GTC, GTS voi GT, tuleb enne spoileri paigaldamist
paigaldada AMG GTR-i spoileri alus.

Samm 1 Kinnitage maalriteip pagasiruumi kaane molemale kuljele, spoileri alusal
nahtavate spoileri kinnitusdetailide vastas. Seejarel asetage susinikkiust spoiler
spoileri alusele nii, nagu kavatsete seda paigaldada. Kontrollige hoolikalt spoileri
kinnitusdetailide asendit ja markige nende asukoht maalriteibi peale.

Samm 2 Asetage tihend margitud alale. Markige tihendi augud teibile. Seejarel
puurige pagasiruumi kaanel margitud kohtadesse augud. Avage pagasiruumi kaas
ja puurige altpoolt augud kaane alumisse ossa, puuritud aukude vastas.

Samm 3 Asetage spoiler umberp6dratud asendis kindlustatud lauale. Asetage
kinnitusdetailid spoilerile ja lUkake toitekaabel kinnitusdetaili Iabi. Seejarel kandke
paigalduskruvide keermele lukustuslimet ja kinnitage detailid spoilerile kruvides.
LUkake toitekaabel 1abi pagasiruumi kaane augu, veendudes, et see labib ka
tihendi. Asetage spoiler alusele ja pagasiruumi kaane tihenditele.

Samm 4 Kandke paigalduspoldi keermele lukustusliimet ja sisestage poldid
paigaldusaukudesse poldi peadega valjapoole. Seest klljest asetage mutrid
paigaldusaukudesse ja keerake spoiler kergelt alusele kinni.

Samm 5 Kandke juhtmete otstele isolatsioon. Uhendage juhtmed jootekolviga.
Seejarel kinnitage joodisliide isolatsiooniga.

Samm 6 Kinnitage spoiler pagasiruumi kaane all olevast kuljest kaanele
paigalduspoltide abil. Kandke poldi keermele lukustuslimet. Keerake
paigalduspoldid kindlalt kinni. Seejarel keerake kdik Ulejaanud paigalduskruvid
kinni. Valmis.



(FI) Suomalainen
Asennusohjeet — Hiilikuituspoileri Mercedes AMG GT C190 Faceliftille

Poista alkuperainen spoileri ennen asennusta (jos se on tarpeen). Tarkeaa! Jos
sinulla on Mercedes AMG GTC, GTS tai GT, AMG GTR:n spoilerin jalusta taytyy
asentaa ennen spoilerin asennusta.

Vaihe 1 Kiinnita maalarinteippi tavaratilan kannen molemmille puolille, spoilerin
alustan nakyvissa olevia spoilerin kiinnikkeita vastapaata. Aseta sitten
hiilikuituspoileri spoilerin alustalle siten, kuin aiot sen asentaa. Tarkista huolellisesti
spoilerin kiinnikkeiden sijainti ja merkitse niiden paikka sitten maalarinteippiin.

Vaihe 2 Aseta tiiviste merkitylle alueelle. Merkitse tiivisteen reiat teippiin. Poraa
sen jalkeen reiat tavaratilan kanteen merkittyihin kohtiin. Avaa tavaratilan kansi ja
poraa alta reiat kannen alaosaan, vastapaata porattuja reikia.

Vaihe 3 Aseta spoileri yldsalaisin tuetulle pdydalle. Aseta kiinnikkeet spoileriin ja
vie virtajohto kiinnikkeen |api. Levita sitten kierrelukkoainetta kiinnityspulttien
kierteisiin ja ruuvaa kiinnikkeet spoileriin. Vie seuraavaksi virtajohto tavaratilan
kannen reian lapi varmistaen, etta se kulkee myags tiivisteen 1api. Aseta spoileri
alustalle ja tavaratilan kannen tiivisteille.

Vaihe 4 Levita kierrelukkoainetta kiinnityspulttien kierteisiin ja tydnna pultit
kiinnitysreikiin pultin paat ulospain. Sisapuolelta aseta mutterit kiinnitysreikiin ja
kirista spoileri kevyesti alustaan.

Vaihe 5 Levita eristys johdinten paihin. Liita johtimet juotoskolvin avulla. Suojaa
juotosliitos sitten eristeella.

Vaihe 6 Kiinnita spoileri tavaratilan kannen alapuolelta kannteen kiinnityspulteilla.
Levita kierrelukkoainetta pulttien kierteisiin. Kirista kiinnityspultit tiukasti. Kirista
sitten kaikki jaljella olevat kiinnitysruuvit. Valmis.



(FR) Francais
Instructions de montage — Aileron en fibre de carbone pour Mercedes AMG
GT C190 Facelift

Avant linstallation, retirez l'aileron d'origine (le cas échéant). Important ! Si vous
possédez une Mercedes AMG GTC, GTS ou GT, la base d'aileron de IAMG GTR
doit étre installée avant de poser l'aileron.

Etape 1 Appliguez du ruban de masquage des deux cétés du couvercle de coffre,
en face des supports d'aileron visibles sur la base de l'aileron. Ensuite, positionnez
l'aileron en fibre de carbone sur la base de l'aileron tel que vous souhaitez le
monter. Vérifiez attentivement la position des supports d'aileron, puis repérez leur
emplacement sur le ruban de masquage.

Etape 2 Placez le joint dans la zone marquée. Repérez les trous du joint sur le
ruban. Puis percez des trous dans le couvercle de coffre aux points marqués.
Ouvrez ensuite le couvercle de coffre et, depuis le dessous, percez des trous dans
la partie inférieure du couvercle, en face des trous déja percés.

Etape 3 Retournez l'aileron et posez-le sur une table sécurisée. Placez les
supports sur l'aileron et faites passer le cable d'alimentation a travers le support.
Ensuite, appliquez un frein filet sur les filets des boulons de fixation et vissez les
supports sur l'aileron. Puis faites passer le cable d'alimentation par le trou dans le
couvercle de coffre, en veillant a ce gu'il passe également par le joint. Posez
l'aileron sur la base et sur les joints du couvercle de coffre.

Etape 4 Appliquez un frein filet sur les filets des boulons de fixation et insérez les
boulons dans les trous de fixation, tétes de boulon tournées vers l'extérieur. De
l'intérieur, placez les écrous dans les trous de fixation et vissez légérement l'aileron
sur la base.

Etape 5 Appliquez une isolation sur les extrémités des fils. Reliez les fils a l'aide
d'un fer a souder. Puis protégez le joint de soudure avec de lisolation.

Etape 6 Par le dessous du couvercle de coffre, fixez l'aileron au couvercle avec
les boulons de fixation. Appliquez un frein filet sur les filets des boulons. Serrez
fermement les boulons de fixation. Puis serrez toutes les vis de fixation restantes.
Terminé.



(EL) Ellinika
odigies montazh — Pterygio carbon fiber gia Mercedes AMG GT C190
Facelift

Prin tin egatastasi, afaireste to arxiko pterygio (ean efarmozei). Simantiko! An
exete Mercedes AMG GTC, GTS i GT, prepei na egatastathei i vasi tou pterygion
apo to AMG GTR prin apo tin egatastasi tou pterygion.

Vima 1 Efarmste maskaristiki tenia kai stis dyo pleures tou kapakiou tou apoketis,
apenanti stous ores pterygion pou fiainontai sti vasi pterygion. Stin synecheia,
topothetsiste to carbon pterygio sti vasi opros skopeveite na to egatastisete.
Elegxte prosektika ti thesi ton syndesmion pterygion kai simeiosate tin topothesia
tous sti maskaristiki tenia.

Vima 2 Topothetsiste to stegano stin simeiomeni periochi. Simeiosate tis tripes
tou steganou sti tenia. Stin synecheia, tryphisate tripes sto kapaki tou apoketis sta
simeiomena simeia. Anoixte to kapaki kai, apo kato, tryphisate tripes sto katotero
tmima tou kapakiou, apenanti stis trymenes tripes.

Vima 3 Topothetsiste to pterygio anatrapstika se ena asfalisno trapezi.
Topothetsiste tous syndesmous sto pterygio kai perasate to kalosodio meso apo
ton syndesmo. Stin synecheia, efarmste antistrephike kolletike sti spires ton vidan
montazh kai strepsate tous syndesmous sto pterygio. Perasate to kalosodie meso
apo ti tripa sto kapaki, eksigorontas oti pernai kai apo to stegano. Topothetsiste to
pterygio sti vasi kai sta stegana tou kapakiou.

Vima 4 Efarmste antistrephike kolletike sti spires ton vidan kai eisagate tis vides
stis tripes montazh me ta kefalia vidas pros ta ekso. Apo mesa, topothetsiste ta
paximadia stis tripes kai skeftra strepsate to pterygio sti vasi.

Vima 5 Efarmste monosi stis akres ton agogon. Syspsate tous agogous me
kolliteri. Stin synecheia, asfalisate tin kolisi me monosi.

Vima 6 Apo tin katotero pleura tou kapakiou, stereoste to pterygio sto kapaki me
tis vides montazh. Efarmste antistrephike kolletike sti spires ton vidan. Sfixte
dinata tis vides montazh. Stin synecheia sfixte oles tis ypolipes vides. Etoimastike.



(ES) Espaiol
Instrucciones de montaje — Aleron de fibra de carbono para el Mercedes
AMG GT C190 Facelift

Antes de la instalacion, retire el aleron original (si corresponde). jimportante! Si
tiene un Mercedes AMG GTC, GTS o GT, debe instalar primero la base del aleron
del AMG GTR antes de instalar el aleron.

Paso 1 Aplique cinta de carrocero en ambos lados de la tapa del maletero, frente
a los soportes del alerdn visibles en la base del aleron. A continuacion, coloque el
aleron de fibra de carbono sobre la base del aleréon tal como pretende instalarlo.
Compruebe cuidadosamente la posicion de los soportes del aleron y trace su
ubicacion en la cinta de carrocero.

Paso 2 Coloque la junta en el area marcada. Trace los orificios de la junta sobre la
cinta. A continuacion, taladre orificios en la tapa del maletero en los puntos
marcados. Luego abra la tapa del maletero y, desde la parte inferior, taladre
orificios en la parte inferior de la tapa, frente a los orificios ya taladrados.

Paso 3 Coloque el aleron boca abajo sobre una mesa asegurada. Coloque los
soportes del aleron sobre el aleron y pase el cable de alimentacion a través del
soporte. A continuacion, aplique adhesivo antirrotacion en los filetes de los
tornillos de montaje y atornille los soportes al aleron. Luego pase el cable de
alimentacion por el orificio de la tapa del maletero, asegurandose de que también
pase por la junta. Coloque el aleron sobre la base y sobre las juntas de la tapa del
maletero.

Paso 4 Aplique adhesivo antirrotacion en los filetes de los pernos de montaje e
inserte los pernos en los orificios de montaje con las cabezas de los pernos hacia
afuera. Desde el interior, coloque las tuercas en los orificios de montaje y
enrosque ligeramente el aleron a la base.

Paso 5 Aplique aislamiento en los extremos de los cables. Conecte los cables
con un soldador. A continuacion, asegure la union soldada con aislamiento.

Paso 6 Desde la parte inferior de |la tapa del maletero, fije el aleron a la tapa con
los pernos de montaje. Aplique adhesivo antirrotacion en los filetes de los pernos.
Apriete firmemente los pernos de montaje. A continuacion, apriete todos los
tornillos de montaje restantes. Listo.



(IE) Gaeilge
Treoracha Szerelési — Sciathan Snaithin Carbdéin don Mercedes AMG GT
C190 Facelift

Roimh shuiteail, bain an sciathan bunaidh (mas infheidhme). Tabhachtach! Ma ta
Mercedes AMG GTC, GTS no GT agat, ni mor bonn an sciathan on AMG GTR a
shuiteail roimh shuiteail an sciathan.

Céim 1 Cuir téip mhascala ar dha thaobh chlidach an bhuta, os comhair na
dtacanna sciathan ata le feiceail ar bhonn an sciathan. Ansin, suigh an sciathan
snaithin carbdin ar bhonn an sciathan mar a bheartaionn tu é a shuiteail. Seiceail
g0 curamach suiomh na dtacanna sciathan agus ansin rian a gcuid suiomh ar an
téip mhascala.

Céim 2 Cuir an tséala sa cheantar marcailte. Rian poill na séala ar an téip. Ansin,
druilire poill i gcludach an bhuta ag na pointi marcailte. Oscail cludach an bhuta
ansin agus, o iochtar, druilire poill i gcuid iochtarach an chludaigh, os comhair na
bpoll druilithe.

Céim 3 Cuir an sciathan bunoscionn ar thabla daingnithe. Cuir na tacanna ar an
sciathan agus snamh an cabla cumhachta trid an tacu. Ansin, cuir greamaitheoir
frithrothlaithe ar snaithini na scrid gléasadh agus scriu na tacanna don sciathan.
AnNsin, cuir an cabla cumhachta trid an poll i gcludach an bhuta, ag cinntiu go
dtéann sé trid an tséala freisin. Cuir an sciathan ar an mbonn agus ar shéalai
chludaigh an bhuta.

Céim 4 Cuir greamaitheoir frithrothlaithe ar snaithini na mboltai gléasadh agus cuir
na boltai isteach sna poill ghléasadh le cinn na mbolt ag féachaint amach. On
taobh istigh, cuir cnonna sna poill ghléasadh agus scriu an sciathan go héadrom
chuig an mbonn.

Céim 5 Cuir insliu ar dheireadh na gcablai. Ceangail na cablai le hearran sadrail.
Ansin, déan an nascadh sadrala a dhaingniu le hinsliu.

Céim 6 O bhun chludach an bhuta, daingnigh an sciathan chuig an gecludach ag
baint Usaide as boltai gléasadh. Cuir greamaitheoir frithrothlaithe ar snaithini na
mboltai. Siurail na boltai gléasadh go daingean. Ansin siurail gach scriu gléasadh
ata fagtha. Déanta.



(L) Lietuviy
Montavimo instrukcija — Anglies pluosto spoileris Mercedes AMG GT C190
Facelift

Prie$ montavima nuimkite originaly spoilerj (jei taikoma). Svarbu! Jei turite
Mercedes AMG GTC, GTS arba GT, prie$S montuojant spoilerj butina sumontuoti
AMG GTR spoilerio pagrinda.

1 zingsnis Ant abiejy bagazinés dangcio pusiy, prieSais spoilerio pagrinde
matomus spoilerio laikiklius, uzdekite maskavimo juostele. Tada padekite anglies
pluosto spoilerj ant spoilerio pagrindo taip, kaip ketinate jj sumontuoti. Atidziai
patikrinkite spoilerio laikikliy padétj ir pazymekite jy vieta ant maskavimo juosteles.

2 Zingsnis Pazymeétoje srityje padékite sandariklj. Ant juostelés pazymekite
sandariklio skyles. Tada iSgrezkite skyles bagazinés dangtyje pazymetose vietose.
Atidarykite bagazinés dangtj ir iS apacios iSgrezkite skyles apatineéje dangcio
dalyje, priesais iSgreztas skyles.

3 zZingsnis Apverskite spoilerj aukstyn kojomis ir padékite jj ant pritvirtinto stalo.
Uzdeékite laikiklius ant spoilerio ir praverkite maitinimo kabelj per laikiklj. Tada ant
montavimo varzty sriegiy uztepkite kontrasrigio skyst;j ir prisukite laikiklius prie
spoilerio. Praverkite maitinimo kabelj per skyle bagazines dangtyje, jsitikindami,
kad jis eina ir per sandariklj. Padekite spoilerj ant pagrindo ir ant bagazines dangcio
sandarikliy.

4 Zingsnis Ant montavimo varzty sriegiy uztepkite kontrasrigio skystj ir jkiSkite
varztus j montavimo skylutes, galvutémis j iSore. 1S vidaus jdekite verzles |
montavimo skylutes ir lengvai prisukite spoilerj prie pagrindo.

5 Zingsnis Ant laidy galy uzdekite izoliacija. Sujunkite laidus litavimo gelezimi. Tada
apsaugokite litavimo jungtj izoliacija.

6 zZingsnis IS bagazinés dangcio apacios tvirtinkite spoilerj prie dangc¢io montavimo
varztais. Ant varzty sriegiy uztepkite kontrasrigio skystj. Tvirtai priverzkite
montavimo varztus. Tada priverzkite visus likusius montavimo varztus. Atlikta.



(LV) Latviski
MontaZas instrukcija — Oglekla skiedras spoileris Mercedes AMG GT C190
Facelift

Pirms uzstadiSanas nonemiet originalo spoileri (ja nepieciedams). Svarigi! Ja jums
ir Mercedes AMG GTC, GTS vai GT, pirms spoilera uzstadiSanas ir jauzstada
AMG GTR spoilera pamatne.

1. solis Uzlieciet masku lenti uz abam bagaznieka vaka puséem, preti spoilera
pamatné redzamajiem spoilera stipringjumiem. Péc tam novietojiet oglekla
Skiedras spoileri uz spoilera pamatnes t3, ka planojat to uzstadit. RUpigi parbaudiet
spoilera stiprinajumu poziciju un iezimégjiet to atrasanas vietu uz masklentes.

2. solis leziméetaja vieta ievietojiet blivi. Uz lentes ieziméjiet blives caurumus. Peéc
tam urbiet caurumus bagaznieka vaka iezimétajas vietas. Atveriet bagaznieka
vaku un no apaksas urbiet caurumus vaka apakséja dala, preti jau izurbajiem
caurumiem.

3. solis Novietojiet spoileri apgrieztu uz nostiprinata galda. Uzlieciet stiprinajumus
uz spoilera un izveidojiet baroSanas kabeli caur stipringjumu. Péc tam uzkljjiet
pretrotacijas mi uz montazas skruvju vitném un pieskruvéjiet stiprinajumus pie
spoilera. Izveidojiet baroSanas kabeli caur caurumu bagaznieka vaka,
parliecinoties, ka tas iet cauri arl blivei. Novietojiet spoileri uz pamatnes un uz
bagaznieka vaka blivem.

4. solis Uzklajiet pretrotacijas lmi uz montazas skruvju vitném un ievietojiet
skrives montazas caurumos ar skrivju galvinam uz aru. No iekSpuses ievietojiet
uzgrieznus montazas caurumos un viegli pieskrlvéjiet spoileri pie pamatnes.

5. solis Uzklajiet izolaciju uz vadu galiem. Savienojiet vadus ar lodamuru. Péc tam
nostipriniet lodéto savienojumu ar izolaciju.

6. solis No bagaznieka vaka apaksSpuses piestiprinate spoileri pie vaka, izmantojot
montazas skruves. Uzklgjiet pretrotacijas lImi uz skravju vitném. Stingri pievelciet
montazas skruves. Péc tam pievelciet visas paréjas montazas skruves. Gatavs.



(MT) Malti
Istruzzjonijiet tal-Assemblagg — Spoiler tal-Fibra tal-Karbonju ghall-Mercedes
AMG GT C190 Facelift

Qabel l-installazzjoni, nehhi l-ispoiler originali (jekk applikabbli). Importanti! Jekk
ghandek Mercedes AMG GTC, GTS, jew GT, il-bazi tal-ispoiler millF-AMG GTR trid
tigi installata gabel ma tinstalla I-ispoiler.

Pass 1 Applika tejp tal-maskatura fuq iz-zewg nahat tal-ghatu tal-bagalja, hdejn
is-supposti tal-ispoiler vizibbli fuq il-bazi tal-ispoiler. Imbaghad, poggi l-ispoiler
tal-fibra tal-karbonju fuq il-bazi tal-ispoiler kif behsiebek tinstallah. Ic¢cekkja
bir-reqga |-pozizzjoni tas-supposti tal-ispoiler u mmark il-pozizzjoni taghhom fuq
it-tejp tal-maskatura.

Pass 2 Poggi s-sigill fiz-zona mmarkata. Immark il-bejtiet tas-sigill fuq it-tejp.
Imbaghad, aghmel toqob fl-ghatu tal-bagalja fil-punti mmarkati. Iftah I-ghatu
tal-bagalja u, mill-giegh, aghmel toqob fil-parti t'isfel tal-ghatu, hdejn it-toqgob li diga
saru.

Pass 3 Poggi l-ispoiler bil-wicc 'l isfel fuq mejda ssikkata. Poggi s-supposti fuq
l-ispoiler u pass il-kejbil tal-elettriku mill-mant. Imbaghad, applika adeziv
anti-rotazzjoni fuq il-filetti tal-boltijiet tal-iffissar u sekera s-supposti mal-ispoiler.
Imbaghad, pass il-kejbil tal-elettriku mill-togba fl-ghatu tal-bagalja, u qis li jghaddi
wkoll mis-sigill. Poggi I-ispoiler fuq il-bazi u fuq is-sigilli tal-ghatu tal-bagalja.

Pass 4 Applika adeziv anti-rotazzjoni fuq il-filetti tal-boltijiet tal-iffissar u danhhal
il-boltijiet fil-togob tal-iffissar bil-ras tal-boltijiet lejn barra. Mill-gewwa, poggi I-mazni
fil-toqob tal-iffissar u dawwar bl-mod l-ispoiler mal-bazi.

Pass 5 Applika insulazzjoni fuq it-truf tal-wajers. Qabbad il-wajers bil-iksofrija.
Imbaghad, issikka I-gonta tas-saldatura bl-insulazzjoni.

Pass 6 Mill-giegh tal-ghatu tal-bagalja, iffissa l-ispoiler mal-ghatu bl-uzu tal-boltijiet
tal-iffissar. Applika adeziv anti-rotazzjoni fuq il-filetti tal-boltijiet. Issikka sew
il-boltijiet tal-iffissar. Imbaghad issikka I-bgija tal-viti tal-iffissar. Lest.



(NL) Nederlands
Montageinstructies — Koolstofvezel spoiler voor de Mercedes AMG GT C190
Facelift

Verwijder de originele spoiler voor de installatie (indien van toepassing). Belangrijk!
Als u een Mercedes AMG GTC, GTS of GT heeft, moet de spoilerbasis van de
AMG GTR worden geinstalleerd voor het monteren van de spoiler.

Stap 1 Breng afplaktape aan op beide zijden van de kofferdeksel, tegenover de
zichtbare spoilerbevestigingen op de spoilerbasis. Positioneer daarna de
koolstofvezel spoiler op de spoilerbasis zoals u van plan bent hem te monteren.
Controleer zorgvuldig de positie van de spoilerbevestigingen en markeer
vervolgens hun locatie op de afplaktape.

Stap 2 Plaats de afdichting in het gemarkeerde gebied. Teken de gaten van de
afdichting op de tape. Boor vervolgens gaten in de kofferdeksel op de
gemarkeerde punten. Open daarna de kofferdeksel en boor van onderaf gaten in
het onderste deel van de kofferdeksel, tegenover de geboorde gaten.

Stap 3 Leg de spoiler ondersteboven op een beveiligde tafel. Plaats de
spoilerbevestigingen op de spoiler en rijg de stroomkabel door de bevestiging.
Breng vervolgens schroefdraadborger aan op de schroefdraad van de
montagebouten en schroef de bevestigingen aan de spoiler vast. Rijg daarna de
stroomkabel door het gat in de kofferdeksel, en zorg ervoor dat de kabel ook door
de afdichting loopt. Plaats de spoiler op de basis en op de afdichtingen van de
kofferdeksel.

Stap 4 Breng schroefdraadborger aan op de schroefdraad van de montagebouten
en steek de bouten in de montagegaten met de boutkoppen naar buiten gericht.
Plaats van binnenuit de moeren in de montagegaten en schroef de spoiler licht
vast aan de basis.

Stap 5 Breng isolatie aan op de uiteinden van de draden. Verbind de draden met
een soldeerbout. Zorg daarna dat de soldeerlasverbinding met isolatie is beveiligd.

Stap 6 Bevestig de spoiler van de onderzijde van de kofferdeksel aan de
kofferdeksel met de montagebouten. Breng schroefdraadborger aan op de
schroefdraad van de bouten. Draai de montagebouten stevig aan. Draai daarna
alle overige montageschroeven vast. Klaar.



(DE) Deutsch
Montageanleitung — Carbon-Spoiler fir den Mercedes AMG GT C190 Facelift

Entfernen Sie vor der Montage den originalen Heckspoiler (falls vorhanden).
Wichtig! Wenn Sie einen Mercedes AMG GTC, GTS oder GT besitzen, muss die
Spoilerbasis vom AMG GTR vor der Montage des Spoilers installiert werden.

Schritt 1 Kleben Sie auf beiden Seiten des Kofferraumdeckels Malerkreppband
auf, gegenuber den an der Spoilerbasis sichtbaren Spoilerhalterungen.
Positionieren Sie anschlieBend den Carbon-Spoiler auf der Spoilerbasis so, wie
Sie ihn montieren méchten. Uberpriifen Sie sorgfiltig die Position der
Spoilerhalterungen und markieren Sie deren Lage auf dem Malerkreppband.

Schritt 2 Legen Sie die Dichtung in den markierten Bereich. Zeichnen Sie die
Locher der Dichtung auf das Klebeband. Bohren Sie anschlieBend an den
markierten Punkten Lécher in den Kofferraumdeckel. Offnen Sie den
Kofferraumdeckel und bohren Sie von unten Lécher in den unteren Teil des
Deckels, gegenuber den bereits gebohrten Lochern.

Schritt 3 Legen Sie den Spoiler umgekehrt auf einen gesicherten Tisch. Platzieren
Sie die Spoilerhalterungen auf dem Spoiler und fuhren Sie das Stromkabel durch
die Halterung. Tragen Sie anschlieBend Schraubensicherungsmittel auf das
Gewinde der Montagebolzen auf und schrauben Sie die Halterungen am Spoiler
fest. FUhren Sie das Stromkabel durch das Loch im Kofferraumdeckel und stellen
Sie sicher, dass es auch durch die Dichtung gefuhrt wird. Setzen Sie den Spoiler
auf die Basis und auf die Dichtungen des Kofferraumdeckels.

Schritt 4 Tragen Sie Schraubensicherungsmittel auf das Gewinde der
Montagebolzen auf und stecken Sie die Bolzen mit den Bolzenk&pfen nach aulBen
in die Montageldcher. Setzen Sie von innen die Muttern in die Montageld6cher ein
und schrauben Sie den Spoiler leicht an die Basis.

Schritt 5 Tragen Sie Isolierung auf die Enden der Kabel auf. Verbinden Sie die
Kabel mit einem Lotkolben. Sichern Sie anschlieBend die Lotstelle mit Isolierung.

Schritt 6 Befestigen Sie den Spoiler von der Unterseite des Kofferraumdeckels mit
den Montagebolzen am Deckel. Tragen Sie Schraubensicherungsmittel auf das
Gewinde der Bolzen auf. Ziehen Sie die Montagebolzen fest an. Ziehen Sie
anschlieBend alle Ubrigen Montageschrauben fest. Fertig.



(PT) Portugués
Instrugoes de montagem — Aileron em fibra de carbono para o Mercedes
AMG GT C190 Facelift

Antes da instalagao, remova o aileron original (se aplicavel). Importante! Se tiver
um Mercedes AMG GTC, GTS ou GT, a base do aileron do AMG GTR deve ser
instalada antes de instalar o aileron.

Passo 1 Aplique fita de mascara em ambos os lados da tampa do porta-malas,
em frente as fixagdes do aileron visiveis na base do aileron. Em seguida,
posicione o aileron de fibra de carbono na base do aileron conforme pretende
instala-lo. VerifiQue cuidadosamente a posicao das fixagdes do aileron e marque a
sua localizacédo na fita de mascara.

Passo 2 Coloque a vedagao na area marcada. Marque os orificios da vedagao na
fita. Em seguida, perfure orificios na tampa do porta-malas nos pontos marcados.
Abra a tampa do porta-malas e, por baixo, perfure orificios na parte inferior da
tampa, em frente aos orificios ja perfurados.

Passo 3 Coloque o aileron de cabega para baixo numa mesa firme. Coloque as
fixacOes do aileron no aileron e passe o cabo de alimentacao pela fixacdo. Em
seguida, aplique adesivo de bloqueio de roscas nos filetes dos parafusos de
montagem e aperte as fixagcdes ao aileron. Passe o cabo de alimentagao pelo
orificio na tampa do porta-malas, certificando-se de que passa também pela
vedagao. Coloque o aileron sobre a base e sobre as vedacdes da tampa do
porta-malas.

Passo 4 Aplique adesivo de bloqueio de roscas nos filetes dos parafusos de
montagem e insira os parafusos nos orificios de montagem com as cabecas
voltadas para fora. A partir do interior, coloque as porcas nos orificios de
montagem e rosqueie ligeiramente o aileron a base.

Passo 5 Aplique isolamento nas extremidades dos fios. Ligue os fios com um
ferro de soldar. Em seguida, fixe a junta de soldadura com isolamento.

Passo 6 Pela parte inferior da tampa do porta-malas, fixe o aileron a tampa com
os parafusos de montagem. Aplique adesivo de bloqueio de roscas nos filetes dos
parafusos. Aperte firmemente os parafusos de montagem. Em seguida, aperte
todos os restantes parafusos de montagem. Concluido.



(RO) Romanesc
Instructiuni de montaj — Spoiler din fibr& de carbon pentru Mercedes AMG GT
C190 Facelift

Tnainte de instalare, indepartati spoilerul original (daca este cazul). Important! Daca
detineti un Mercedes AMG GTC, GTS sau GT, baza spoilerului de la AMG GTR
trebuie instalata inainte de montarea spoilerului.

Pasul 1 Aplicati banda adeziva de mascare pe ambele parti ale capacului
portbagajului, in fata suporturilor de spoiler vizibile pe baza spoilerului. Apoi,
pozitionati spoilerul din fibra de carbon pe baza spoilerului, asa cum intentionati sa
il montati. Verificati cu atentie pozitia suporturilor de spoiler si marcati localizarea
acestora pe banda de mascare.

Pasul 2 Plasati garnitura in zona marcata. Marcati gaurile garniturii pe banda. Apoi,
gauriti capacul portbagajului la punctele marcate. Deschideti capacul
portbagajului si, din interior, gauriti din partea de jos a capacului, fata in fata cu
gaurile deja realizate.

Pasul 3 Plasati spoilerul cu fata in jos pe o masa securizata. Plasati suporturile pe
spoiler si treceti cablul de alimentare prin suport. Apoi aplicati adeziv antirotatie pe
filetele suruburilor de montaj si ingsurubati suporturile pe spoiler. Treceti cablul de
alimentare prin orificiul din capacul portbagajului, asigurandu-va ca trece si prin
garnitura. Plasati spoilerul pe baza si pe garniturile capacului portbagajului.

Pasul 4 Aplicati adeziv antirotatie pe filetele suruburilor de montaj si introduceti
suruburile in orificile de montaj cu capul surubului orientat spre exterior. Din
interior, plasati piulitele in orificile de montaj si insurubati usor spoilerul pe baza.

Pasul 5 Aplicati izolatie pe capetele firelor. Conectati firele cu un fier de lipit. Apoi,
asigurati jonctiunea lipiturii cu izolatie.

Pasul 6 De pe partea inferioara a capacului portbagajului, fixati spoilerul de capac
cu suruburile de montaj. Aplicati adeziv antirotatie pe filetele suruburilor. Strangeti
bine suruburile de montaj. Apoi strangeti toate suruburile de montaj ramase. Gata.



(SK) Slovensky
Montazne pokyny — Karbonovy spojler pre Mercedes AMG GT C190 Facelift

Pred instalaciou odstrante poévodny spojler (ak je to relevantné). Dolezité! Ak
vlastnite Mercedes AMG GTC, GTS alebo GT, zakladna spojlera z AMG GTR
musi byt nainstalovana pred montazou spojlera.

Krok 1 Nalepte maskovaciu pasku na obe strany veka kufra, naproti viditelnym
uchytom spojlera na zakladni spojlera. Potom umiestnite karbonovy spojler na
zakladnu spojlera tak, ako ho hodlate namontovat. Starostlivo skontrolujte polohu
uchytov spojlera a vyznacte ich polohu na maskovacej paske.

Krok 2 Umiestnite tesnenie do vyznacenej oblasti. Na paske oznadte otvory
tesnenia. Potom vyvrtajte otvory do veka kufra na vyznac¢enych miestach. Otvorte
veko kufra a zospodu vyvitajte otvory v spodnej ¢asti veka, naproti vyvitanym
otvorom.

Krok 3 Polozte spojler dnom hore na zabezpeceny stél. Umiestnite uchyty na
spojler a previecte napajaci kabel cez uchyt. Potom naneste zaistenie zavitov na
zavity montaznych skrutiek a priskrutkujte uchyty k spojleru. Previecte napajaci
kabel cez otvor vo veku kufra, uistite sa, Zze prechadza aj cez tesnenie. Umiestnite
spojler na zakladnu a na tesnenia veka kufra.

Krok 4 Naneste zaistenie zavitov na zavity montaznych skrutiek a viozte skrutky
do montaznych otvorov s hlavami skrutiek smerujucimi von. Zvnutra vlozte matice
do montaznych otvorov a lahko priskrutkujte spojler k zakladni.

Krok 5 Naneste izolaciu na konce vodicov. Vodi¢e spojte pomocou spajkovadcky.
Potom zaistite spoj izolaciou.

Krok 6 Zo spodnej strany veka kufra pripevnite spojler k veku pomocou
montaznych skrutiek. Naneste zaistenie zavitov na zavity skrutiek. Pevne utiahnite
montazne skrutky. Potom dotiahnite vSetky zostavajuce montazne skrutky.
Hotovo.



(S1) Slovenski
Navodila za montazo - Spojler iz karbonskih vilaken za Mercedes AMG GT
C190 Facelift

Pred namestitvijo odstranite originalni spojler (e je to primerno). Pomembno! Ce
imate Mercedes AMG GTC, GTS ali GT, je treba pred namestitvijo spojlera
namestiti osnovo spojlera iz AMG GTR.

Korak 1 Na obe strani pokrova prtljaznika, nasproti nosilcem spojlera vidnim na
oshnovi spojlera, nalepite maskirni trak. Nato postavite spojler iz karbonskih viaken
na osnovo spojlera tako, kot ga nameravate namestiti. Natancno preverite polozaj
nosilcev spojlera in oznadite njihov polozaj na maskirnem traku.

Korak 2 Tesnilo postavite v oznaceno obmogje. Na traku oznacdite luknje tesnila.
Nato zavrtajte luknje v pokrov prtljaznika na oznacenih to¢kah. Odprite pokrov
prtljaznika in od spodaj zavrtajte luknje v spodnjem delu pokrova, nasproti
zavrtanim luknjam.

Korak 3 Spojler postavite obrnjeno na varen mizo. Na spojler postavite nosilce in
skozi nogavico napeljite napajalni kabel. Nato na navoje montaznih vijakov
nanesite lepilo za zavarovanje navojev in privijte nosilce na spojler. Napajalni kabel
napeljite skozi luknjo v pokrovu prtljaznika in preverite, da gre tudi skozi tesnilo.
Postavite spojler na osnovo in na tesnila pokrova prtljaznika.

Korak 4 Na navoje montaznih vijakov nanesite lepilo za zavarovanje navojev in
vstavite vijake v montazne luknje z glavami vijakov navzven. Z notranje strani
vstavite matice v montazne luknje in rahlo privijte spojler na osnovo.

Korak 5 Na konci Zic nanesite izolacijo. Zice povezite s spajkalnikom. Nato
zavarujte spajkalni spoj z izolacijo.

Korak 6 Z spodnje strani pokrova prtljaznika pritrdite spojler na pokrov z
montaznimi vijaki. Na navoje vijakov nanesite lepilo za zavarovanje navojev. Trdno
privijte montazne vijake. Nato privijte vse preostale montazne vijake. Kon¢ano.



(SE) Svenska
Monteringsanvisningar — Kolfiberspoiler till Mercedes AMG GT C190 Facelift

Ta bort den ursprungliga spoilern fore montering (om tillampligt). Viktigt! Om du har
en Mercedes AMG GTC, GTS eller GT maste spoilerbasen fran AMG GTR
installeras innan spoilern monteras.

Steg 1 Applicera maskeringstejp pa bada sidor av bakluckans lock, mitt emot de
synliga spoilerfastena pa spoilerbasen. Placera sedan kolfiberspoilern pa
spoilerbasen som du tanker montera den. Kontrollera noggrant spoilerfastenas
position och markera sedan deras placering pa maskeringstejpen.

Steg 2 Placera tatningen i det markerade omradet. Mark ut tatningens hal pa
tejpen. Borra sedan hal i bakluckans lock vid de markerade punkterna. Oppna
sedan bakluckan och borra underifran hal i lockets nedre del, mitt emot de borrade
halen.

Steg 3 Lagg spoilern upp och ned pa ett sakrat bord. Placera spoilerfastena pa
spoilern och tra stromkabeln genom fastet. Applicera sedan ganglasning pa
monteringsbultarnas gangor och skruva fast fastena pa spoilern. Tra sedan
stromkabeln genom halet i bakluckan och kontrollera att den ocksa passerar
genom tatningen. Placera spoilern pa basen och pa bakluckans tatningar.

Steg 4 Applicera ganglasning pa monteringsbultarnas gangor och satt i bultarna i
monteringshalen med bultskallen vanda utat. Satt inifran in muttrarna i
monteringshalen och skruva latt fast spoilern pa basen.

Steg 5 Applicera isolering pa kabelandarnas andar. Koppla ihop kablarna med en
I6dkolv. Sakra sedan |I6dfoget med isolering.

Steg 6 Fast spoilern pa bakluckan med monteringsbultar underifran. Applicera
ganglasning pa bultarnas gangor. Dra at monteringsbultarna ordentligt. Dra sedan
at alla aterstaende monteringsskruvar. Klart.



(HU) Magyar
Szerelési utmutato — Szénszalas spoiler a Mercedes AMG GT C190 Facelift
modellhez

A beszerelés el6tt tavolitsa el az eredeti spoilert (ha alkalmazhato). Fontos! Ha
Mercedes AMG GTC, GTS vagy GT tulajdonosa, a spoiler alaplapjat az AMG
GTR-bél a spoiler beszerelése el6tt kell felszerelni.

1. Iépés Ragasszon maszkoloszalagot a csomagtér fedblapjanak mindkét oldalara,
a spoilertartokkal szemben, amelyek a spoiler alaplapjan lathatok. Ezutan
helyezze a szénszalas spoilert a spoiler alaplapjara ugy, ahogy fel kivanja szerelni.
Gondosan ellendrizze a spoilertartok helyzetét, majd jeldlje meg azok helyét a
maszkoloszalagon.

2. |épés Helyezze a tomitést a megjeldlt teruletre. Jeldlje meg a tomités furatait a
szalagon. Ezutan furjon lyukakat a csomagtér fedélapjaba a megjeldlt pontokon.
Nyissa ki a csomagtér feddlapjat, majd alulrdl furjon lyukakat a fedélap also
részébe, szemben a mar lefurt lyukakkal.

3. |épés Helyezze a spoilert fejjel lefelé egy rogzitett asztalra. Helyezze a
spoilertartdkat a spoilerre és flizze az aramkabelt a tarton keresztul. Ezutan vigyen
fel meneterdsitét a szerel6csavarok menetére, és csavarozza a tartokat a
spoilerhez. Flzze az aramkabelt a csomagtér fedblapjaban |évé lyukon at, Ugyelve
arra, hogy a tomitésen is atmenjen. Helyezze a spoilert az alaplapra és a
csomagtér fedbélap tomitéseire.

4. lépés Vigyen fel meneter6sitét a szerel6csavarok menetére, és illessze be a
csavarokat a szerel6lyukakba, a csavarfejeket kifelé forditva. BelUlr6l helyezze az
anyakat a szerel6lyukakba, és enyhén csavarja ra a spoilert az alaplapra.

B. lépés Vigyen fel szigetelést a kabelek végeire. A kabeleket forrasztopaka
segitségével csatlakoztassa egymashoz. Ezutan rogzitse a forrasztasi kotést
szigeteléssel.

6. |épés A csomagtér feddblapjanak aljarol rogzitse a spoilert a feddlaphoz a
szerel6csavarok segitségével. Vigyen fel meneterdsitét a csavarok menetére.
Huzza meg alaposan a szerel6csavarokat. Ezutan huzzon meg minden
fennmarado szerel6csavart. Kész.



(IT) Italiano
Istruzioni di montaggio — Spoiler in fibra di carbonio per Mercedes AMG GT
C190 Facelift

Prima dellinstallazione, rimuovere lo spoiler originale (se applicabile). Importante!
Se si dispone di una Mercedes AMG GTC, GTS o GT, la base dello spoiler
dellAMG GTR deve essere installata prima di montare lo spoiler.

Passo 1 Applicare del nastro da carrozziere su entrambi i lati del coperchio del
bagagliaio, di fronte ai supporti dello spoiler visibili sulla base dello spoiler. Quindi,
posizionare lo spoiler in fibra di carbonio sulla base dello spoiler come si intende
installarlo. Verificare attentamente la posizione dei supporti dello spoiler, quindi
tracciarne la posizione sul nastro da carrozziere.

Passo 2 Posizionare la guarnizione nell'area contrassegnata. Tracciare i fori della
guarnizione sul nastro. Quindi, praticare dei fori nel coperchio del bagagliaio nei
punti contrassegnati. Aprire il coperchio del bagagliaio e, dalla parte inferiore,
praticare dei fori nella parte inferiore del coperchio, di fronte ai fori gia praticati.

Passo 3 Posizionare lo spoiler capovolto su un tavolo fissato. Posizionare i
supporti dello spoiler sullo spoiler e passare il cavo di alimentazione attraverso il
supporto. Quindi, applicare del liquido bloccafiletti sui filetti dei bulloni di montaggio
e avvitare i supporti allo spoiler. Passare il cavo di alimentazione attraverso il foro
nel coperchio del bagagliaio, assicurandosi che passi anche attraverso la
guarnizione. Posizionare lo spoiler sulla base e sulle guarnizioni del coperchio del
bagagliaio.

Passo 4 Applicare del liquido bloccafiletti sui filetti dei bulloni di montaggio e
inserire i bulloni nei fori di montaggio con le teste dei bulloni rivolte verso l'esterno.
Dall'interno, inserire i dadi nei fori di montaggio e avvitare leggermente lo spoiler
sulla base.

Passo 5 Applicare lisolamento alle estremita dei cavi. Collegare i cavi con un
saldatore. Quindi, fissare il giunto di saldatura con isolamento.

Passo 6 Dalla parte inferiore del coperchio del bagagliaio, fissare lo spoiler al
coperchio con i bulloni di montaggio. Applicare del liquido bloccafiletti sui filetti dei
bulloni. Serrare saldamente i bulloni di montaggio. Quindi serrare tutte le viti di
montaggio rimanenti. Fatto.



